This Agreement shall automatically be
extended for each successive Renewal Terni unless the Lessee notifies Lessor of its intention not to renew
prior to commencement of the succeeding Renewal Term.

5. Rent

A. Commencing on the Commencement Date, Lessee shall pay to Lessor as rent TWO
THOUSAND NiNE HUNDRED Dollars ($2,900) per month on the first day of the month in
advance (“Rent”). Lessee shall send a written acknowledgement to Lessor indicating the
Commencement Date and Lessor shall have 14 days to object to the Commencement Date. In the
event Lessor’ does not object, the Commencement Date shall be deemed approved.